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Before reading, unfold the page containing the illustrations and familiarise yourself with all 
functions of the device.
HR 

Prije nego što pročitate tekst, otvorite stranicu sa slikama i upoznajte se na osnovu toga sa 
svim funkcijama uređaja.
RS 

Pre čitanja rasklopite obe strane sa slikama te se upoznajte sa svim funkcijama uređaja.
BG 

Преди да прочетете отворете страницата с фигурите и след това се запознайте с всички 
функции на уреда.
GR / CY 

Πριν ξεκινήσετε την ανάγνωση, ανοίξτε τη σελίδα με τις εικόνες και εξοικειωθείτε με όλες τις 
λειτουργίες της συσκευής.
DE / AT / CH 

Klappen Sie vor dem Lesen die Seite mit den Abbildungen aus und machen Sie sich 
anschließend mit allen Funktionen des Gerätes vertraut. 
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Introduction
Congratulations on the purchase of your new appliance. 
You have selected a high-quality product. 
The instructions for use are part of this product. They con-
tain important information about safety, usage and disposal. 
Before using the product, please familiarise yourself with all 
operating and safety instructions. Use the product only as 

Please also pass on all documents to any future owner.

Intended use
The product is exclusively intended for private use in dry 
indoor spaces, such as workshops or garages. The product 
is not intended for commercial use or for other areas of use.  
This product is not suitable for lighting rooms in houses.

Package contents
 ▯ LED inspection wand
 ▯ 3 alkaline batteries (AAA/Micro/LR03) 
 ▯ Instructions for use

Note
 ► The LED inspection wand and its package contents are 
part of the wheel brace set PRSK 6 A1.

Technical data
Power supply 3 x 1.5 V  (DC) 

LED power consumption 
Front / side light 1 W (SMD) / 3 W (COB)

LED illumination 
Front / side light 50 lumens / 150 lumens

LED operating time 
Front / side light

Approx. 70 hours /  
approx. 65 hours

LED lifespan 
Front / side light Approx. 10,000 hours

Protection class  

Battery type AAA/Micro/LR03

Appliance description
1 Front light (SMD-LED)
2 Side light (COB-LED)
3 

4 Clip
5 Stand (fold-out)
6 Battery compartment cover
7 Magnet
8 Hook (fold-out)
9 Batteries

Safety information
 ■ This appliance may be used by children aged 8 years 

and above and by persons with limited physical, sen-
sory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and 
knowledge, provided that they are under supervision or 
have been told how to use the appliance safely and are 
aware of the potential risks. Do not allow children to use 
the appliance as a toy. Cleaning and user maintenance 
tasks may not be carried out by children unless they are 
supervised.

 ■ Do not operate the appliance if it is damaged.
 ■ Protect the appliance from moisture and damp. Never 

immerse the appliance in water or other liquids!
 ■ Do not make any changes or repairs to the appliance. 

The LEDs cannot and may not be replaced. When the 
LEDs reach the end of their lifespan, the entire appliance 
must be replaced.

 ■ Never look directly into the light from the appliance and 
do not direct it into the eyes of other people. This could 
result in visual impairment.

Safety instructions for handling 
 batteries
Please observe the following when handling batteries:

 WARNING!  

 leakages or other hazards!
 ■   Keep batteries out of the reach of children.
 ■ Make sure that no one can swallow the batteries.
 ■ If a battery is swallowed, seek medical assistance imme-

diately.
 ■ Always use the stated battery type.
 ■  Never try to recharge non-rechargeable batteries.
 ■ Remove rechargeable batteries from the appliance be-

fore recharging them.
 ■   
 ■ Never expose batteries to high temperatures or direct 

sunlight.
 ■   Never open or deform batteries.
 ■  Do not short-circuit the terminals.
 ■ Remove depleted batteries from the appliance and dis-

pose of them safely.
 ■  

mix new batteries with used batteries.
 ■   Always ensure that the batteries are installed in 

the appliance with the correctly aligned polarity.
 ■ If you do not intend to use the appliance for an extended 

period, remove the batteries.
 ■ Check the condition of the batteries at regular intervals. 

Leaking batteries can cause injuries as well as damage 
to the appliance.

 ■ Always use protective gloves when handling leaking 
batteries! Clean the battery and appliance contacts as 
well as the battery compartment with a dry cloth. Do 
not let the chemicals get into contact with your skin 
and mucous membranes, especially your eyes. In case 

plenty of water and immediately seek medical attention.
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Operation and use
 ♦ Remove the battery compartment cover 6 from the ap-

pliance. Insert the three batteries 9 into the battery 
compartment as per the indicated polarity. Place the 
battery compartment cover 6 back on the appliance.

 ♦  3: 
Press 1x: Side light 2 on  
Press 2x: Front light 1 on, side light 2  

Note
 ► Replace the batteries 9 when the brightness of the front 
light 1 / side light 2 decreases.  

 ♦ Use the fold-out stand 5 (see Fig. 1), the fold-out hook 
8 or the magnet 7 to optimally position the appliance 
for use.

Fig. 1

Note
 ► -
pended or attached is able to support the weight of the 
appliance.  

Maintenance and cleaning
 ♦ The appliance is maintenance-free. The LEDs of the ap-

pliance cannot be replaced.
 ♦ Do not use any liquids or cleaning agents for cleaning as 

these can damage the appliance. Only clean the outside 
of the appliance with a soft, dry cloth. For stubborn soil-
ing use a lightly moistened cloth.

Storage
 ♦ Store the appliance in the intended compartment of the 

wheel brace set. Store it in a dry and clean place without 
direct sunlight.

Disposal
Disposal of the appliance

The adjacent symbol of a crossed-out wheelie bin 
means that this appliance is subject to Directive 
2012/19/EU. This directive states that this appli-
ance may not be disposed of in the normal 

household waste at the end of its useful life, but should be 
handed in at specially set-up collection locations, recycling 
depots or disposal companies.
The disposal is free of charge for the user. Protect the 
environment and dispose of this appliance properly.
If your old appliance has stored any personal data, you are 
responsible for deleting it yourself before returning it.
If it is possible to do so without destroying the old appli-
ance, remove the old batteries/rechargeable batteries as 
well as any lamps before returning the appliance for dispos-
al and take them to a separate collection point. If the re-
chargeable batteries are permanently installed, you must 
indicate during disposal that the appliance contains a bat-
tery.

Your local community or municipal authorities can 
provide information on how to dispose of the 
worn-out product.

Disposal of the packaging
The packaging materials have been selected for 
their environmental friendliness and ease of dis-
posal and are therefore recyclable. Dispose of 
packaging materials that are no longer needed in 

accordance with the applicable local regulations.
Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally 
friendly manner. Note the labelling on the packag-
ing and separate the packaging material compo-
nents for disposal, if necessary. The packaging 

material is labelled with abbreviations (a) and numbers (b) 

Disposal of batteries 
Batteries/rechargeable batteries must be treated 
as hazardous waste and must therefore be dis-
posed of in an environmentally sound manner by 
appropriate bodies (retailers, specialist retailers, 

public municipal bodies, commercial disposal companies). 
Batteries/rechargeable batteries may contain toxic heavy 
metals. 

the symbol: Cd = cadmium, Hg = mercury, Pb = lead.
For this reason, do not dispose of batteries in domestic 
waste. Take them to a specialist collection point.
Only return batteries or rechargeable batteries when they 
are fully discharged.
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Kompernass  Handels  GmbH  
warranty
Dear Customer,
This appliance has a 3-year warranty valid from the date of 
purchase. If included with the product on delivery, the bat-
tery packs of the X12V and X20V Team series also come 
with a 3-year warranty from the date of purchase. If this 
product has any faults, you, the buyer, have certain statuto-
ry rights. Your statutory rights are not restricted in any way 
by the warranty described below.

Warranty conditions
The warranty period starts on the date of purchase. Please 
keep your receipt in a safe place. This will be required as 
proof of purchase.
If any material or manufacturing fault occurs within three 
years of the date of purchase of the product, we will either 
repair or replace the product for you or refund the purchase 
price (at our discretion). This warranty service requires that 
you present the defective appliance and the proof of pur-
chase (receipt) within the three-year warranty period, along 
with a brief written description of the fault and of when it 
occurred.
If the defect is covered by the warranty, your pro duct will 
either be repaired or replaced by us. The repair or replace-
ment of a product does not signify the beginning of a new 
warranty period.

under the warranty. This also applies to replaced and re-
paired components. Any damage and defects present at the 
time of purchase must be reported immediately after un-
packing. Repairs carried out after expiry of the warranty 
period shall be subject to a fee.

Scope of the warranty
This appliance has been manufactured in accordance with 
strict quality guidelines and inspected meticulously prior to 
delivery.
The warranty covers material faults or production faults. The 
warranty does not cover product parts that are subject to 
normal wear and tear and can therefore be considered 
wearing parts, such as saw blades, replacement blades, 
abrasive papers, etc. or for damage to fragile parts, such as 
switches or parts made of glass. 
The warranty does not apply if the product has been dam-
aged, improperly used or improperly maintained. The direc-
tions in the operating instructions for the product regarding 
proper use of the product are to be strictly followed. Uses 
and actions that are discouraged in the operating instruc-
tions or which are warned against must be avoided.
This product is intended solely for private use and not for 
commercial purposes. The warranty shall be deemed void 
in cases of misuse or improper handling, use of force and 

one of our authorised Service centres.

The warranty does not apply to
 ■

 ■ Commercial use of the product
 ■ Damage to or alteration of the product by the customer
 ■ Non-compliance with safety and maintenance instruc-

tions, operating errors
 ■ Damage caused by natural hazards

Warranty claim procedure
To ensure quick processing of your case, please observe the 
following instructions:

 ■ Please have the till receipt and the item number 
 available as proof of purchase.

 ■
product, an engraving on the product, on the front page 
of the operating instructions (below left) or on the sticker 
on the rear or bottom of the product.

 ■
contact the service department listed below by tele-

parkside-diy.com in the Service category.
 ■ You can return a defective product to us free of charge to 

the service address that will be provided to you. Ensure 
that you enclose the proof of purchase (till receipt) and 
information about what the defect is and when it oc-
curred.

PDF ONLINE
parkside-diy.com

You can view and download these instructions 
along with many other manuals at 
parkside-diy.com. This QR code will take you 
directly to parkside-diy.com. Select your coun-
try and use the search box to search for the 
operating instructions. Enter the article number 

your article. 

Service
GB  Service Great Britain 

Tel.: 0800 051 897 0 
Contact form on parkside-diy.com

CY  Service Cyprus 
Tel.: 8009 4242 
Contact form on parkside-diy.com

Importer
Please note that the following address is not the service 
address. Please use the service address provided in the 
operating instructions.

KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21
44867 BOCHUM
GERMANY
www.kompernass.com
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Uvod
-

Upute za uporabu predstavljaju sastavni dio ovog proizvo-
i 

zbrinjavanje. Prije uporabe proizvoda upoznajte se sa svim 
napomenama za rukovanje i sa svim sigurnosnim napome-

-

u suhim zatvorenim prostorijama, npr. u radionicama ili ga-

ili druge primjene.  
-

stvu.

Opseg isporuke
 ▯ LED inspekcijska svjetiljka
 ▯ 3 alkalne baterije (AAA/Micro/LR03) 
 ▯ Upute za uporabu

Napomena
 ► LED inspekcijska svjetiljka i njen opseg isporuke dio su 

Napajanje 3 x 1,5 V   
(istosmjerna struja) 

Snaga LED 1 W (SMD) / 3 W (COB)

Svjetlosni tok LED 50 lumena / 150 lumena

Trajanje LED osvjetljenja oko 70 sati / oko 65 sata

oko 10 000 sati

 

Tip baterije AAA/Micro/LR03

1 Prednja svjetiljka (SMD-LED)
2

3

4

5 Stalak (sklopivi)
6 Poklopac pretinca za baterije
7 Magnet
8 Kuka (sklopiva)
9 Baterije

Sigurnosne napomene
 ■

-
nim sposobnostima ili pomanjkanjem iskustva i znanja, 
ako su pod nadzorom ili su primile poduku o sigurnom 

-
-

 ■

 ■

 ■
LED diode se ne mogu i ne smiju mijenjati. Ako se LED 
diode pokvare na kraju radnog vijeka, potrebno je zamije-

 ■

 ■   OPREZ    UPOZORENJE:  
 

 UPOZORENJE!  
-

splozije, istjecanje opasnih tvari i druge opasne situacije!
 ■   

ruke.
 ■ Pazite da nitko ne proguta baterije.
 ■

drugi progutali bateriju.
 ■

 ■  Nikada nemojte puniti baterije koje nisu punjive.
 ■

 ■   Baterije nikada ne bacajte u vatru ili vodu.
 ■

 ■   Nikada ne otvarajte i ne deformirajte baterije.
 ■  
 ■

 ■   

 ■   -
van polaritet.

 ■

 ■ Redovito provjeravajte baterije. Baterije koje cure mogu 

 ■

-
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 ♦ Skinite poklopac pretinca za baterije 6 -
nite tri baterije 9 u skladu s polaritetom navedenim u 
pretincu za baterije. Zatvorite poklopac pretinca za bate-
rije 6

 ♦  3: 
2  

pritisnite 2 puta: prednja svjetiljka 1
svjetiljka 2 se gasi 

Napomena
 ► Promijenite baterije 9
svjetiljke 1 2 smanji.  

 ♦ Upotrijebite sklopivi stalak 5 (vidi sliku 1), sklopivu kuku 
8 ili magnet 7
upotrebu.

Slika 1

Napomena
 ► -

 ♦
mogu zamijeniti.

 ♦
-

 ♦

-
-

tivi 2012/19/EU. Tom se direktivom zabranjuje 

zbrinjavanje posebnog otpada.

predate na zbrinjavanje i iste zbrinite odvojeno. Ako su ba-
-

-
skom poglavarstvu.

-

Baterije / punjive baterije moraju se tretirati kao 

-
-

ne tvrtke za zbrinjavanje otpada). Baterije / punjive baterije 

IB_477720_2410_PRSK6A1_LB7.indb   7 06.03.2025   10:06:02
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Jamstvo tvrtke 
 Kompernass  Handels  GmbH

-

-
taka ovoga proizvoda, Vama pripadaju zakonska prava na 

Ako u roku od tri godine od datuma kupnje ovog proizvoda 

-

-
-
-

zvoda i kada se pojavila.
-

pravljen ili novi proizvod.

-

-
ljene stvari.

3.  Ako je zamijenjen ili bitno popravljen samo neki dio stvari, 

-
taka

vrijedi i za zamijenjene i popravljene dijelove. Štete i nedo-

javiti neposredno nakon raspakiranja. Nakon isteka jamstve-

-

-

uputama za uporabu. Uporabne namjene i radnje, koje se u 

se moraju izbjegavati. 

-

 ■

 ■ komercijalne uporabe proizvoda
 ■

 ■

 ■

 ■ -
 kao dokaz o 

kupnji.
 ■ -

du, u obliku gravure na proizvodu, na naslovnoj stranici 
uputa za uporabu (dolje lijevo) ili u obliku naljepnice na 

 ■ -
prije kontaktirajte u nastavku navedeni servisni odjel tele-

 ■
-

som nedostatka i kada se pojavio, besplatno poslati na 
dobivenu adresu servisa.

PDF ONLINE
parkside-diy.com

-

 
 

Servis 
HR Servis Hrvatska 

Tel.: 0800 805 933 
Obrazac za kontakt na parkside-diy.com

Uvoznik
Molimo obratite pozornost na to, da adresa navedena u 
nastavku nije adresa servisa. Najprije kontaktirajte navede-
nu ispostavu servisa.
Lidl Hrvatska d.o.o. k.d., 
Ulica kneza Ljudevita Posavskog 53, 
HR-10410 Velika Gorica, Hrvatska

KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21
44867 BOCHUM

www.kompernass.com
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Uvod

Uputstvo za upotrebu je sastavni deo ovog proizvoda. Ono  
i odlaganju.  

 proizvoda upoznajte se sa svim napomenama  
vezanim za rukovanje i bezbednost. Koristite proizvod samo 

-

Namenska upotreba

namenjen za komercijalnu upotrebu ili drugu vrstu primene.  
Ovaj proizvod nije pogodan za osvetljenje prostorija u  

Obim isporuke
 ▯ LED lampa za pregled
 ▯ 3 alkalne baterije (AAA/Micro/LR03) 
 ▯ Uputstvo za upotrebu

Napomena
 ► LED lampa za pregled i njen obim isporuke su sastavni 

3 x 1,5 V  (jednosmerna 
struja) 

Snaga LED lampice 1 W (SMD)/3 W (COB)

Svetlosna snaga  
LED lampice 50 lumena/150 lumena

Trajanje svetlosti  
LED lampice 

Vek trajanja LED lampice 

 

Tip baterije AAA/Micro/LR03

Napomena

-
du sa srpskim zahtevima za bezbednost proizvoda.

Opis aparata
1 Prednja lampa (SMD-LED)
2

3

4

5 Postolje (sklopivo)
6 Poklopac pregrade za baterije
7 Magnet
8 Kuka (sklopiva)
9 Baterije

Bezbednosne napomene
 ■ Ovim aparatom smeju da rukuju deca starija od 8 godina, 

-
talnim sposobnostima ili sa nedostatkom iskustva i/ili 
znanja, ako su pod nadzorom ili su im data uputstva za 

 ■

 ■

 ■ Ne preduzimajte izmene ili popravke na aparatu. LED 
lampice ne mogu i ne smeju da se zamene. Ako LED 

mora da se zameni.
 ■

vida.

Bezbednosne napomene u vezi sa 

 UPOZORENJE!  

eksplozija, curenja opasnih materija ili do drugih opasnih 
situacija!

 ■   
ruke.

 ■

 ■ Ukoliko Vi ili neka druga osoba proguta bateriju, odmah 

 ■

 ■  Nikada ne punite baterije koje nisu punjive.
 ■ Pre punjenja, izvadite punjive baterije iz aparata.
 ■    Nikada ne bacajte baterije u vatru ili vodu.
 ■

 ■   
 ■  
 ■

 ■   

 ■   Uvek stavljajte baterije sa ispravnim polaritetom  
u aparat.

 ■

 ■ Redovno proveravajte baterije. Baterije koje cure mogu 

aparatu.
 ■

-
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 ♦ Skinite poklopac pregrade za baterije 6 sa aparata. Sta-
vite tri baterije 9 u skladu sa polaritetom koji je naveden 
u pregradi za baterije. Ponovo zatvorite poklopac pregra-
de za baterije 6 na aparatu.

 ♦ 3: 
2 se pali  

2 x pritisnuti: Prednja lampa 1 2 
se gasi 

Napomena
 ► Zamenite baterije 9 kada oslabi intenzitet svetla prednje 
lampe 1 2.  

 ♦ Koristite sklopivo postolje 5 (pogledajte sliku 1), sklopi-
vu kuku 8 ili magnet 7, da biste aparat optimalno pozi-
cionirali za upotrebu.

Slika 1

Napomena
 ►  

 ♦
ne mogu da se zamene.

 ♦

 ♦

 
 

2012/19/EU. Ova Direktiva navodi da ovaj aparat  
 

-

 

 
aparat.

 

 
akumulator.

 
gradskoj upravi.

 
-

 
 

-
nim materijalima i, ako je potrebno, odvojite am-

-
-

pozitni materijali.

Sa baterijama/akumulatorima mora da se postupa 
kao sa posebnim otpadom i zbog toga moraju da  

 
(prodavnice, specijalizovane prodavnice, javne  
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Servis

PDF ONLINE
parkside-diy.com

parkside-diy.com. Ovim QR-kôdom dolazite 
direktno na stranicu parkside-diy.com. Izaberite 

-
te uputstva za upotrebu. Unosom broja artikla 

proizvod. stvo za upotrebu.

Molimo Vas:
 –  

0800 801 807
 – obrazac za kontakt na stranici parkside-diy.com
 –

-
cije.

-
vanje servisiranja i dostupnost rezervnih delova nakon iste-
ka garantog perioda/ perioda saobraznosti. Ukoliko za tim 

proveriti dostupnost rezervnih delova i opcije za popravku. 
Hvala na razumevanju.

GARANCIJA I GARANTNI LIST

-

ostvarivanja prava iz garancije.

-

nesaobraznost robe ugovoru koja traje 2 godine od dana 
kada je roba predata kupcu. 
Davalac garancije ovom izjavom preuzima obavezu da kup-

-
nim u ovoj izjavi, obezbedi:

 – besplatno otklanjanje kvarova u garantnom roku, koji bi 
-

zvodnji i materijalu, ili 
 – zamenu aparata kada opravka shodno odredbi prethod-

 – povrat novca kada ni zamena aparata shodno odredbi 

Ukupan rok garancije je 3 godine. 

-

od datuma kupovine. 
-

dajnih objekata Lidl Srbija KD, odnosno telefonom, pisanim 
putem ili elektronskim putem na kontakte kompanije Lidl 

njegovom namenom i Uputstvom za upotrebu.
Na osnovani zahtev kupca, koji je izjavljen u garantnom roku i 

-
njanje kvarova i nedostataka na proizvodu ili druge radnje u 

Garantni uslovi

proveriti ispravnost instalacije i ostalih potrebnih uslova na-

-
-

tnom periodu davalac garancije, odnosno prodavac je u 
-

bez naknade i u zakonskom roku. Ukoliko opravka nije mo-

-
vanje servisiranja i dostupnost rezervnih ili zamenskih delo-
va van postupka ostvarivanja prava iz garancije/zakonske 
odgovornosti za saobraznost. Ukoliko za tim bude potrebe, 

-
pnost rezervnih delova i opcije za popravku. Hvala na razu-
mevanju.

1. 

2. Ukoliko je kvar prouzrokovan udarom groma, strujnim 

3. -

4. 
upotrebu.

5. 
lice.

6. 
7. -

no Uputstvu za upotrebu.
8. 
9. 

proizvoda koje je kupac preuzeo u trenutku kupovine.
10. Obim garancije se ne odnosi na delove proizvoda koji su 

-
kla.

IB_477720_2410_PRSK6A1_LB7.indb   12 06.03.2025   10:06:13



| 13

■

■ komercijalne upotrebe proizvoda
■

■ -

■

Naziv  proizvoda LED lampa za 

Model PRSK 6 A1

KOMPERNASS  
HANDELS GMBH,  
BURGSTRASSE 21,  
44867 BOCHUM,  

www.kompernass.com
ICOM  
COMMUNICATIONS doo, 
Novosadski put 68, 
21203 Veternik,  
Republika Srbija, 
tel. 021 3000 151,  
mob. 060 4800 473,
e-mail:
kompernass@lidl.rs

Datum predaje robe potro-

Lidl Srbija KD,  
 

22330 Nova Pazova, 
Republika Srbija, 
tel. 0800-300-199,  
e-mail: kontakt@lidl.rs
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3 x 1,5 V 

1 W (SMD)/3 W (COB)

-

-

 

AAA/Micro/LR03

1

2
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5
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7
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9
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3 x 1,5 V 

1 W (SMD)/3 W (COB)

50 Lumen/150 Lumen

 

AAA/Micro/LR03
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 Kompernass  Handels  GmbH
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PDF ONLINE
parkside-diy.com

-

-

GR  
Tel.: 00800 491 824 928  

CY  
Tel.: 8009 4242 

-

KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21
44867 BOCHUM

www.kompernass.com
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Einleitung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres neuen  Gerätes. Sie 
haben sich damit für ein hochwer tiges Produkt entschieden. 
Die Bedienungsanleitung ist Bestandteil dieses Produkts. 
Sie enthält wichtige Hinweise für Sicherheit, Gebrauch und 
Entsorgung. Machen Sie sich vor der Benutzung des Pro-
dukts mit allen Bedien- und Sicherheitshinweisen vertraut. 
Benutzen Sie das Produkt nur wie beschrieben und für die 
angegebenen Einsatzbereiche. Händigen Sie alle Unterla-
gen bei Weitergabe des Produkts an Dritte mit aus.

Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für den privaten Gebrauch 
in trockenen Innenräumen, z. B. in Werkstätten oder Gara-
gen, geeignet. Das Produkt ist nicht für den gewerblichen 
Gebrauch oder für andere Einsatzbereiche bestimmt.  
Dieses Produkt ist nicht zur Raumbeleuchtung im Haushalt 
geeignet.

Lieferumfang
 ▯ LED-Inspektionslampe
 ▯ 3 Alkaline-Batterien (AAA/Micro/LR03) 
 ▯ Bedienungsanleitung

Hinweis
 ► Die LED-Inspektionslampe und ihr Lieferumfang sind  
Bestandteil des Radkreuz-Sets PRSK 6 A1.

Technische Daten
Spannungs versorgung 3 x 1,5 V  (Gleichstrom) 

Leistung LED  
Front-/Seitenlampe 1 W (SMD)/3 W (COB)

Lichtstrom LED  
Front-/Seitenlampe 50 Lumen/150 Lumen

Leuchtdauer LED  
Front-/Seitenlampe

ca. 70 Stunden/ 
ca. 65 Stunden

Lebensdauer LED  
Front-/Seitenlampe ca. 10.000 Stunden

Schutzklasse  

Batterietyp AAA/Micro/LR03

Gerätebeschreibung
1 Frontlampe (SMD-LED)
2 Seitenlampe (COB-LED)
3 Ein-/Ausschalter 
4 Clip
5 Ständer (ausklappbar)
6 Batteriefachdeckel
7 Magnet
8 Haken (ausklappbar)
9 Batterien

Sicherheitshinweise
 ■ Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und darü-

ber sowie von Personen mit verringerten physischen, 
sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an 
Erfahrung und Wissen benutzt werden, wenn sie beauf-
sichtigt oder bezüglich des sicheren Gebrauchs des Ge-
rätes unterwiesen wurden und die daraus resultierenden 
Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen. Reinigung und Benutzerwartung dürfen nicht 
von Kindern ohne Beaufsichtigung durchgeführt werden.

 ■ Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht in Betrieb, wenn es beschä-
digt ist.

 ■ Schützen Sie das Gerät vor Nässe und Feuchtigkeit. 
Tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser oder andere 
Flüssigkeiten!

 ■ Nehmen Sie keine Änderungen oder Reparaturen am Ge-
rät vor. Die LEDs können und dürfen nicht ausgetauscht 
werden. Sollten die LEDs am Ende ihrer Lebensdauer 
ausfallen, muss das ganze Gerät ersetzt werden.

 ■ Schauen Sie nicht direkt in das Licht des Gerätes und 
richten Sie es nicht auf die Augen anderer Menschen. 
Dies kann zur Beeinträchtigung der Sehkraft führen.

Sicherheitshinweise zum Umgang 

Für den Umgang mit Batterien  beachten Sie bitte folgendes:
 WARNUNG!  

Eine falsche Handhabung von Batterien kann zu Feuer,  

Gefahrensituationen führen!
 ■   Lassen Sie niemals zu, dass Batterien in die Hände 

von Kindern gelangen.
 ■ Achten Sie darauf, dass niemand Batterien verschluckt.
 ■ Nehmen Sie sofort medizinische Hilfe in Anspruch, wenn 

Sie oder eine andere Person eine Batterie verschluckt 
hat.

 ■ Verwenden Sie ausschließlich den angegebenen Batte-
rietyp.

 ■  
wieder auf.

 ■
bevor diese geladen werden.

 ■   Werfen Sie Batterien niemals in Feuer oder Wasser.
 ■ Setzen Sie Batterien keinen hohen Temperaturen und 

 direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
 ■   
 ■  Schließen Sie die Anschlussklemmen nicht kurz.
 ■ Entfernen Sie leere Batterien aus dem Gerät und entsor-

gen Sie sie sicher.
 ■   Verwenden Sie keine unterschiedlichen Batterie-

typen oder neue und gebrauchte Batterien zusammen.
 ■   Setzen Sie Batterien immer mit der richtigen 

 Polarität in das Gerät ein.
 ■ Entnehmen Sie die Batterien, wenn Sie das Gerät längere 

Zeit nicht verwenden.
 ■ Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Batterien. Auslaufende 

Batterien können zu Verletzungen führen und Beschädi-
gungen am Gerät verursachen.
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 ■ Verwenden Sie bei ausgelaufenen Batterien Schutz-
handschuhe! Reinigen Sie die Batterie- und Gerätekon-
takte sowie das Batteriefach mit einem trockenen Tuch. 
Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt von Haut und Schleimhäuten 
insbesondere Ihrer Augen mit den Chemikalien. Spülen 
Sie bei Kontakt die Chemikalien mit viel Wasser ab und 
nehmen sofort medizinische Hilfe in Anspruch.

Bedienung und Betrieb
 ♦ Entfernen Sie den Batteriefachdeckel 6 vom Gerät. Le-

gen Sie die drei  Batterien 9 gemäß der im Batteriefach 
angegebenen Polarität ein. Bringen Sie den Batteriefach-
deckel 6 wieder am Gerät an.

 ♦ Drücken Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter  3: 
1 x drücken: Seitenlampe 2 an  
2 x drücken: Frontlampe 1 an, Seitenlampe 2 erlischt 
3 x drücken: Gerät aus

Hinweis
 ► Wechseln Sie die Batterien 9, wenn die Leuchtkraft der 
Frontlampe 1/Seitenlampe 2 abnimmt.  

 ♦ Verwenden Sie den ausklappbaren Ständer 5 (siehe 
Abb. 1), den ausklappbaren Haken 8 oder den Magne-
ten 7, um das Gerät optimal für den Einsatz zu positio-
nieren.

Abb. 1

Hinweis
 ► Beachten Sie, dass die Vorrichtung, an der das Gerät 
aufgehängt oder befestigt wird, für das Gewicht des Ge-
rätes geeignet sein muss.  

Wartung und Reinigung
 ♦ Das Gerät ist wartungsfrei. Die LEDs des Gerätes können 

nicht ausgetauscht werden.
 ♦ Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung keine Flüssigkeiten oder 

Reinigungsmittel, da diese das Gerät beschädigen kön-
nen. Reinigen Sie das Gerät von außen mit einem wei-
chen, trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie bei stärkeren Ver-
schmutzungen ein leicht angefeuchtetes Tuch.

Aufbewahrung
 ♦ Bewahren Sie das Gerät im dafür vorgesehenen Fach 

des Radkreuz-Sets auf. Lagern Sie es an einem trocke-
nen, sauberen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

Entsorgung
Gerät entsorgen

Das nebenstehende Symbol einer durchgestriche-
nen Mülltonne auf  Rädern zeigt an, dass dieses 
Gerät der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU  unterliegt. Diese 
Richtlinie besagt, dass Sie dieses Gerät am Ende 

seiner Nutzungszeit nicht mit dem normalen Haushaltsmüll 
entsorgen dürfen, sondern in speziell eingerichteten 

abgeben müssen.
Diese Entsorgung ist für Sie kostenfrei. Schonen Sie die 
Umwelt und entsorgen Sie fachgerecht.
Für den deutschen Markt gilt: 
Beim Kauf eines Neugerätes haben Sie das Recht, ein ent-
sprechendes Altgerät an Ihren Händler zurückzugeben. 
Händler von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten sowie Lebensmit-
telhändler, die regelmäßig Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte ver-

zurückzunehmen, auch ohne dass ein Neugerät gekauft wird, 
wenn die Altgeräte in keiner Abmessung größer als 25 cm 
sind. LIDL bietet Ihnen Rücknahmemöglichkeiten direkt in 
den Filialen und Märkten an.
Sofern Ihr Altgerät personenbezogene Daten enthält, sind 
Sie selbst für deren  Löschung verantwortlich, bevor Sie es 
zurückgeben.
Sofern dies ohne Zerstörung des Altgerätes möglich ist, ent-
nehmen Sie die alten  Batterien oder Akkus sowie Lampen, 
bevor Sie das Altgerät zur Entsorgung zurück geben und füh-
ren Sie sie einer separaten Sammlung zu. Bei fest eingebauten 
Akkus ist bei der  Entsorgung darauf hinzuweisen, dass das 
Gerät einen Akku enthält.

Weitere Möglichkeiten zur Entsorgung des ausge-
dienten Produkts erfahren Sie bei Ihrer Gemeinde- 
oder Stadtverwaltung.

Die Verpackungsmaterialien sind nach umweltver-
träglichen und entsorgungs technischen Gesichts-
punkten ausgewählt und deshalb recyclebar. Ent-
sorgen Sie nicht mehr benötigte 

Verpackungs materialien gemäß den örtlich geltenden Vor-
schriften.

Entsorgen Sie die Verpackung umweltgerecht. 
Beachten Sie die  Kennzeichnung auf den ver-
schiedenen Verpackungsmaterialien und trennen 
Sie diese gegebenenfalls gesondert. Die Verpa-

ckungsmaterialien sind gekennzeichnet mit Abkürzungen (a) 

Batterien entsorgen 
Batterien/Akkus sind als Sondermüll zu behandeln 
und müssen daher durch entsprechende Stellen 

Stellen, gewerbliche Entsorgungsunternehmen) 
umweltgerecht entsorgt werden. Batterien/Akkus können 
giftige Schwermetalle enthalten. 
Gekennzeichnet werden die enthaltenen Schwer metalle mit 

Werfen Sie Batterien/Akkus daher nicht in den Hausmüll, 
 sondern führen Sie diese einer separaten Sammlung zu.
Geben Sie Batterien/Akkus nur im entladenen Zustand zu-
rück.
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Garantie der  
Kompernaß  Handels  GmbH
Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,
Sie erhalten auf dieses Gerät 3 Jahre Garantie ab Kaufda-
tum. Im Falle von Mängeln dieses Produkts stehen Ihnen 
gegen den Verkäufer des Produkts gesetzliche Rechte zu. 
Diese gesetzlichen Rechte werden durch unsere im Folgen-
den dargestellte Garantie nicht eingeschränkt.

Garantiebedingungen
Die Garantiefrist beginnt mit dem Kaufdatum. Bitte bewah-
ren Sie den Kassenbon gut auf. Dieser wird als Nachweis 
für den Kauf benötigt.
Tritt innerhalb von drei Jahren ab dem Kaufdatum dieses 
Produkts ein Material- oder Fabrikationsfehler auf, wird das 
Produkt von uns – nach unserer Wahl – für Sie kostenlos 
repariert, ersetzt oder der Kaufpreis erstattet. Diese Garan-
tieleistung setzt voraus, dass innerhalb der Dreijahresfrist 
das defekte Gerät und der Kaufbeleg  (Kassenbon) vorgelegt 
und schriftlich kurz beschrieben wird, worin der Mangel 
besteht und wann er aufgetreten ist.
Wenn der Defekt von unserer Garantie gedeckt ist, erhalten 
Sie das reparierte oder ein neues Produkt zurück. Mit Repa-
ratur oder Austausch des Produkts beginnt kein neuer Ga-
rantiezeitraum.

Garantiezeit und gesetzliche  Mängelansprüche
Die Garantiezeit wird durch die Gewährleistung nicht verlän-
gert. Dies gilt auch für ersetzte und reparierte Teile. Eventu-

-
sen sofort nach dem Auspacken gemeldet werden. Nach 
Ablauf der Garantiezeit anfallende Reparaturen sind kosten-

Garantieumfang
Das Gerät wurde nach strengen Qualitätsrichtlinien sorgfäl-
tig produziert und vor Auslieferung gewissenhaft geprüft.
Die Garantieleistung gilt für Material- oder Fabrikationsfeh-
ler. Der Garantieumfang erstreckt sich nicht auf Produkttei-
le, die normaler Abnutzung ausgesetzt sind und daher als 

-
blätter, Ersatzklingen, Schleifpapiere, etc. oder auf Beschädi-

Teile, die aus Glas gefertigt sind. 
Diese Garantie verfällt, wenn das Produkt beschädigt, nicht 
sachgemäß benutzt oder gewartet wurde. Für eine sachge-
mäße Benutzung des Produkts sind alle in der Bedienungs-
anleitung aufgeführten  Anweisungen genau einzuhalten. 
Verwendungs zwecke und Handlungen, von denen in der 
Be dienungsanleitung abgeraten oder vor denen gewarnt 
wird, sind unbedingt zu vermeiden.
Das Produkt ist nur für den privaten und nicht für den ge-
werblichen Gebrauch bestimmt. Bei missbräuchlicher und 
unsachgemäßer Behandlung,  Gewaltanwendung und bei 

-
lassung vorgenommen wurden, erlischt die Garantie.

Garantieleistung gilt nicht bei
 ■ normaler Abnutzung der Batterie-/Akkukapazität
 ■ gewerblichen Gebrauch des Produktes
 ■ Beschädigung oder Veränderung des Produktes durch 

den Kunden
 ■ Missachtung der Sicherheits- und Wartungs vorschriften, 

Bedienungsfehler
 ■ Schäden durch Elementarereignisse

Abwicklung im Garantiefall
Um eine schnelle Bearbeitung Ihres Anliegens zu gewähr-
leisten, folgen Sie bitte den folgenden Hinweisen:

 ■ Bitte halten Sie für alle Anfragen den Kassenbon und die 
Artikelnummer  als Nachweis für den 
Kauf bereit.

 ■ Die Artikelnummer entnehmen Sie bitte dem Typenschild 
am Produkt, einer  Gravur am Produkt, dem Titelblatt der 
Bedienungsanleitung (unten links) oder dem Aufkleber 
auf der Rück- oder Unterseite des Produktes.

 ■ Sollten Funktionsfehler oder sonstige Mängel auftreten kon-
taktieren Sie zunächst die nachfolgend benannte Serviceab-
teilung telefonisch oder nutzen Sie unser Kontaktformular, 

-
den.

 ■ Ein als defekt erfasstes Produkt können Sie dann unter 
Beifügung des Kaufbelegs (Kassenbon) und der Angabe, 
worin der Mangel besteht und wann er aufgetreten ist, für 
Sie portofrei an die Ihnen mitgeteilte Serviceanschrift 
übersenden.

PDF ONLINE
parkside-diy.com

Auf parkside-diy.com können Sie diese und 
viele weitere Handbücher einsehen und herun-
terladen. Mit diesem QR-Code gelangen Sie 
direkt auf parkside-diy.com.  

Wählen Sie Ihr Land aus, und suchen Sie über die Such-
maske nach den Bedienungsanleitungen. 

 
gelangen Sie zur Bedienungsanleitung für Ihren Artikel.

Service
DE  Deutschland 

Tel.: 0800 8855 300 
Kontaktformular auf parkside-diy.com

AT  Österreich 
Tel.: 0800 447 750 
Kontaktformular auf parkside-diy.com

CH Schweiz 
Tel.: 0800 563 601 
Kontaktformular auf parkside-diy.com

Importeur
Bitte beachten Sie, dass die folgende Anschrift keine Service-
anschrift ist.  Kontaktieren Sie zunächst die benannte  
Servicestelle.

KOMPERNASS HANDELS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21
44867 BOCHUM
DEUTSCHLAND
www.kompernass.com
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